
Fall 2007 Open Enrollment Mobile Office Tour (MOT) Calendar 
 
This fall, the “Working Together for Better Health” Medicare Bus Tour will 
visit communities across the nation, bringing together Medicare 
representatives to work with community partners, city and state leaders and 
advocates on the ground.  Together, they will educate people with Medicare 
on the tools and resources available during Open Enrollment to choose the 
Medicare plan that fits their lives.   
 
Listed below is a calendar for the MOT.  It shows the date, the CMS 
Regional Office that is involved for the specific date and the event locations. 
 
Bus Number 1:     
Monday, October 01, 2007   
TRAVEL      

 
Tuesday, October 02, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Kansas City/Chicago 
 
Event Locations:  
St. Louis, MO / Kick Off at City Hall 
East St. Louis, IL / Joyner-Kersee Center  
St. Louis, MO / Lane Tabernacle CME Church 
Florissant, MO / Pope John Paul Senior Center 

 
Wednesday, October 03, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Kansas City  

 
Event Locations: 
Kansas City, MO / Guadalupe Center 
Kansas City, MO / Metropolitan Missionary Baptist    

 
Thursday, October 04, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Kansas City/Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
Des Moines, IA / Central Senior Center 

   
Friday, October 05, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
Minneapolis, MN / Heritage Commons at Pond’s Edge   
Duluth, MN / First United Methodist  



 
Saturday, October 06, 2007   
TRAVEL      
 
Sunday, October 07, 2007   
Off 
 
Monday, October 08, 2007   
Columbus Day      
 
Tuesday, October 09, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
Milwaukee, WI / United Community Center  
Racine, WI / Fist Lutheran Church   
 
Wednesday, October 10, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
Chicago, IL / Lawndale Health Center  
  
Thursday, October 11, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
Indianapolis, IN / Crestwood Village South 
Logansport, IN / The Senior Center 

 
Friday, October 12, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
East Chicago, IL/Community Health Center 
St. Joseph, MI/Region IV AAA 

 
Saturday, October 13, 2007   
TRAVEL      
 
Sunday, October 14, 2007   
Off      
 



Monday, October 15, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
Bay City, MI/ Riverside Community Center  
Saginaw, MI/ First Ward Community Center 
Flint, MI/ YMCA  
 
Tuesday, October 16, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  
 
Event Locations: 
Inkster, MI/ Western Wayne Family Health Center  
Detroit, MI/ Most Holy Redeemer   
Detroit, MI/ St. John Christian Methodist Episcopal Church 

 
Wednesday, October 17, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
Cleveland, OH / MetroHealth System     

 
Thursday, October 18, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
Dayton, OH/ Richard Ellison Senior Center  
Columbus, OH / Worthington Center at El Rodeo    

 
Friday, October 19, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Chicago  

 
Event Locations: 
Lancaster, OH / Olivedale Senior Center  
Chillicothe, OH / Ross County Committee for Elderly 

 
Saturday, October 20, 2007   
TRAVEL      
 
Sunday, October 21, 2007 
Off      
 



Monday, October 22, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Philadelphia  

 
Event Locations: 
Pittsburgh, PA / Plum Senior Center 
Penn Hill, PA / Penn Hills Senior Center 

 
Tuesday, October 23, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Philadelphia  

 
Event Locations: 
Wheeling, WV/ Altenhiem Resource Center   
Erie, PA / LECOM School of Pharmacy  

 
Wednesday, October 24, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: New York 
 
Event Locations:  
Buffalo, NY / Salvation Army Senior Health Fair  
North Tonawanda, NY/ Senior Center of N. Tonawanda 
Webster, NY / Xerox Corporation Health Benefits   
 
Thursday, October 25, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: New York  

 
Event Locations: 
Syracuse, NY / Salvation Army  
Dryden, NY / Kinney Drugs Flu Clinic 
Baldwinsville, NY / Kinney Drugs Flu Clinic   

 
Friday, October 26, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Boston  

 
Event Locations: 
Stamford, CT / Jewish Community Center 
Bridgeport, CT / NAACP State Conference  

 
Saturday, October 27, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Boston  

 
Event Locations: 
Andover, MA / Korean United Methodist Church     

 
Sunday, October 28, 2007   
TRAVEL      
 



Monday, October 29, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Boston 
 
Event Locations: 
Berlin, NH / Berlin Senior Center  
Concord, NH / Medicare Protection Event Horseshoe Pond  

   
Tuesday, October 30, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Boston  

 
Event Locations: 
Springfield, MA / Riverview Senior Center 
 
Wednesday, October 31, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Boston  

 
Event Locations: 
Bangor, ME / Bangor Civic Center  
Hallowell, ME / William Cohen Senior Center  
 
Thursday, November 01, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Boston  

 
Event Locations: 
Boston, MA / TBD 
Providence, RI / Johnston Senior Center 

 
Friday, November 02, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Boston  

 
Event Locations: 
Manchester, CT / Manchester Community College 
Rocky Hill, CT / United Way      

 
Saturday, November 03, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Boston 
 
Event Locations: 
Providence, RI / St. Martin DePorres Senior Center    
  
Sunday, November 04, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: New York  
 
Event Locations:  
Brooklyn, NY / Antioch Baptist Church 
 



Monday, November 05, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: New York 
 
Event Locations: 
Brooklyn, NY / Aviators Air Field and Recreation Center 
New York City, NY / CMS Regional Office 
New York, NY / Medicare Rights Center 
   
Tuesday, November 06, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: New York  

 
Event Locations: 
Hamilton, NJ / GTBHC Caregivers Conference  
Saddle Brook, NJ / Kessler Institute of Rehabilitation   
 
Wednesday, November 07, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: New York   

 
Event Locations: 
Skillman, NJ / Montgomery Senior Center  
Manchester, NJ / Ridgeway Fire House 
Manchester, NJ / Crestwood Village 3 and 4  
  
Thursday, November 08, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Philadelphia  

 
Event Locations: 
Dallas, PA / Misericordia University 
Luzerne County, PA / Farmers Market  
Pittston, PA / Pittston Senior Center   
  
Friday, November 09, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Philadelphia   

 
Event Locations:  
Philadelphia, PA / Congresso 
Philadelphia, PA / On Lok Senior Center   

 
Saturday, November 10, 2007  
TRAVEL 
 
Sunday, November 11, 2007  
OFF 
 
Monday, November 12, 2007 
HOLIDAY  



   
Tuesday, November 13, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: Philadelphia  

 
Event Locations: 
Baltimore, MD / Oliver Senior Center 
Baltimore, MD / New Shiloh Baptist Church 
Columbia, MD / Bain Center  
 
Wednesday, November 14, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Philadelphia  
 
Event Locations: 
Washington, D.C. / Asian Activities Center  
Washington, D.C. / The View 
Washington, D.C. / Holiday Park Senior Center 
  
Thursday, November 15, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Philadelphia  

 
Event Locations: 
Richmond, VA / St. Paul’s Baptist Church  
  
Friday, November 16, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Philadelphia   

 
Event Locations: 
Newport News, VA / Christopher Newport University  
Suffolk, VA /  

 
Saturday, November 17, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Philadelphia   

 
Event Locations: 
Virginia Beach, VA / Bayside Community Center 
 
Sunday, November 18, 2007  
OFF 



Monday, November 19, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta 
 
Event Locations: 
Concord, NC / Kerr Drug Store 
   
Tuesday, November 20, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta  

 
Event Locations: 
Sumter, SC / Morris College  
Marietta, SC / Slater- Marietta Community Center   
 
Wednesday, November 21, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta   

 
Event Locations: 
Atlanta, GA / Mills Senior Center  
 
Thursday, November 22, 2007  
OFF 
 
Thanksgiving Day 
  
Friday, November 23, 2007  
OFF 

 
Saturday, November 24, 2007  
OFF 
 
Sunday, November 25, 2007  
TRAVEL 
 
Monday, November 26, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta 
 
Event Locations: 
West Palm Beach, FL / First Presbyterian Church 
   
Tuesday, November 27, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta  

 
Event Locations: 
Miami, FL / North Shore Youth Center 
Miami, FL / Little Havana Activities & Nutrition Site 
 



Miami, FL / Stephen P. Clark Center 
 
Wednesday, November 28, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta 
 
Event Locations: 
Margate, FL (Broward) / NW Focal Point Senior Center 
  
Thursday, November 29, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta 

 
Event Locations: 
Sun City, FL / Sun City Center 
Gulfport, FL / Gulfport Senior Center  
  
Friday, November 30, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta  

 
Event Locations: 
Apopka, FL / John H. Bridges Community Center 

 
Saturday, December 01, 2007  
TRAVEL 
 
Sunday, December 02, 2007  
OFF 
 
Monday, December 03, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta  

 
Event Locations: 
Evergreen, AL / Emerald Valley Apt. Complex 
Biloxi, MS / Our Lady of Fatima Catholic Church 
 
Tuesday, December 04, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta  

 
Event Locations: 
Union City, TN / Eddie Cox Senior Center 
Paducah, KY / Paducah- McCracken Senior Center 
 
Wednesday, December 05, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta  

 
Event Locations: 
Evansville, IN / SWIRCA 



Bowling Green, KY / Smith Grove Public Library 
 
Thursday, December 06, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta  

 
Event Locations: 
Corbin, KY / Corbin Center for Community Activities 
Somerset, KY / Pulaski County Health Center 
 
Friday, December 07, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Atlanta  

 
Event Locations: 
Cookeville, TN / Consumer Protection Event 
Memphis, TN / St. Peter Manor (T) 
 
Saturday, December 08, 2007  
TRAVEL 
 
Sunday, December 09, 2007  
OFF 
 
Monday, December 10, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 
Event Locations: 
Bentonville, AR / Benton County Senior Activity Center 
 
Tuesday, December 11, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Kansas City 
 
Event Locations: 
Springfield, MO / Northview Senior Center 
Joplin, MO / Freeman Health System 
 
Wednesday, December 12, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Kansas City 
 
Event Locations: 
Wichita, KS / Evergreen Recreation Center 
Dodge City, KS / The Learning Center 
 
 
Thursday, December 13, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 



Event Locations: 
Oklahoma City, OK / Insurance Commissioner/ Consumer Protection Event 
Ponca City, OK / First Christian Church 
 
Friday, December 14, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 
Event Locations: 
Tulsa, OK / Tulsa Technology Center 
 
Saturday, December 15, 2007  
TRAVEL 
 
Sunday, December 16, 2007  
OFF 
 
Monday, December 17, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 
Event Locations: 
Dallas, TX / Christian Chapel CME 
Dallas, TX / Highland Hills Library 
 
Tuesday, December 18, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 
Event Locations: 
Waco, TX / HOT AAA 
Austin, TX / Catholic Charities of Central TX 
 
Wednesday, December 19, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 
Event Locations: 
San Antonio, TX / HEB 
 
Thursday, December 20, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 
Event Locations: 
Laredo, TX / Gateway Community Health Clinic 
Zapata, TX / Media/ Public officials 
 
Friday, December 21, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 



Event Locations: 
Harlingen, TX / Amigos Del Valle 
Brownsville, TX / HEB 
 
Saturday, December 22, 2007  
TRAVEL 
 
Sunday, December 23, 2007  
OFF 
 
Monday, December 24, 2007  
TRAVEL 
 
Tuesday, December 25, 2007  
OFF 
 
Christmas Day 
 
Wednesday, December 26, 2007  
TRAVEL 
 
Thursday, December 27, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 
Event Locations: 
Corpus Christi, TX / Sunries Mall / Christus Spohn Living Well Center 
 
Friday, December 28, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 
Event Locations: 
Victoria, TX / Media drive by 
Lufkin, TX / Media drive by 
 
 
Saturday, December 29, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas 
 
Event Locations: 
Shreveport, LA / Media drive by 
Minden, LA/ Minden Civic Center 
 
 
Sunday, December 30, 2007  
OFF 
 



Monday, December 31, 2007  
TRAVEL 
 
Bus Number 2: 
Monday, October 22, 2007   
TRAVEL  
 
Tuesday, October 23, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Denver 
 
Event Locations: 
Canon City, CO / Evangelical Free Church  
Colorado Springs, CO / Peak Vista Community Center   
 
Wednesday, October 24, 2007  
TRAVEL  
 
Thursday, October 25, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Denver  

 
Event Locations: 
Lewistown, MT / Lewistown Community Center  
Great Falls, MT / Montana State University – Great Falls Campus  
  
Friday, October 26, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Denver 
 
Event Locations: 
Butte, MT / Belmont Senior Center  
Livingston, MT / Civic Center  
 
Saturday, October 27, 2007   
Travel  
 
Sunday, October 28, 2007   
Off 
 
Monday, October 29, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Seattle  

 
Event Locations: 
Twin Falls, ID / Twin Falls Senior Center  

  
Tuesday, October 30, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Seattle  

 



Event Locations: 
Pasco, WA / Flu Clinic  
Ellensburgh, WA /  

  
Wednesday, October 31, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Seattle  

 
Event Locations: 
Seattle, WA / SeaMar Health Clinic  
Tacoma, WA / Korean Women’s Association Luncheon  
 
Thursday, November 01, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Seattle  

 
Event Locations: 
Albany, OR / First Assembly of God  
Eugene, OR / Flu Clinic 

 
Friday, November 02, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Seattle  

 
Event Locations: 
Grants Pass, OR / Washington Outpatient Center 
Medford, OR / Medford Medical Center  

 
Saturday, November 03, 2007  
Off / Travel  
 
Sunday, November 04, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Oakland, CA / Havenscourt Community Church 
Oakland, CA / Asian Cultural Center 
 
Monday, November 05, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Reno, NV / Washoe County Senior Center 
Carson City, NV / Carson City Senior Center 

   
Tuesday, November 06, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 



Sonora, CA / HICAP Office Training  
Sonora, CA / Junction Shopping Center 
 
Wednesday, November 07, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Lodi, CA / Senior Center 
Modesto, CA / St. Paul’s Episcopal Church Flu Clinic  
 
Thursday, November 08, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Merced, CA / Area Agency on Aging  
Visalia, CA / Walgreens 
  
Friday, November 09, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Simi Valley, CA / Simi Valley Senior Center 

 
Saturday, November 10, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Long Beach, CA / Long Beach Veterans Day Parade  
 
Sunday, November 11, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Boyle Heights, CA / Boyle Heights Multi-Cultural Parade  
 
Monday, November 12, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Riverside, CA / Goeske Center 
San Bernardino, CA / Rancho Cucamonga 
   
Tuesday, November 13, 2007 
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 



Santa Monica, CA / UCLA  
Santa Monica, CA / Venice Family Clinic 
Los Angeles, CA / C4A Conference  
 
Wednesday, November 14, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Las Vegas, NV / Arturo Cambeiro Senior Center 
Las Vegas, NV / Spring Valley Hospital  
 
Thursday, November 15, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 

 
Event Locations: 
Scottsdale, AZ / Granite Reef Senior Center 
Sun City, AZ / Sundial Recreation Center 
  
Friday, November 16, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: San Francisco 
 
Event Locations:    
Green Valley, AZ / Casa de Esperanza 
Tucson, AZ / El Pueblo Senior Center 

 
Saturday, November 17, 2007  
OFF  
 
Sunday, November 18, 2007  
TRAVEL  
  
 
Monday, November 19, 2007  
CMS Regional Office: Dallas   

 
Event Locations: 
Las Cruces, NM / Las Cruces Senior Services  
El Paso, TX / TBD 
 
 
 


